A.P.N. No.: 013-042-51
R.P.T.T. Exempt #3
Escrow No.: 80765
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

SPENCER HAFEN
P O BOX 645
PANACA, NEVADA 89042

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

COW COUNTY TITLE

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

06/14/2019 01:41 PM

2019-156602

Pgs=3 KE

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E03

## CORRECTION GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **ERIC HOLT and CHANTEL HOLT, husband and wife** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **SPENCER HAFEN, a married man**, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Situate in the North Half (N½) of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., described as follows:

Portion of Lot 52 of HIGHLAND KNOLLS SUBDIVISION as shown on the Official Map thereof, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2 of that Merger and Resubdivision Map recorded November 25, 2014 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book D of Plats, page 141, as File No. 146482, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2018 - 2019; 013-042-51

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 29, 2019

\* LOOSE NOTARY CERTIFICATE ATTACHED \*

ERIC HOLT	CHANTEL HOLT	
State of Neoda ) State of Neoda ) State of Lincoln )		
This instrument was acknowledged before me By: ERIC HOLT and CHANTEL HOLT	on the 10 <sup>th</sup> day of June	, 209
Signature: Notary Public		
M. HOWARD Notary Public State of Nevada My Commission Expires: 12-10-19 Certificate No: 08-5568-11		
This Notary Certificat Correction Grant Bo	to is attached to a	
Correction Grant Bo	ergain Sale Deed for	
APN 013-042-51		

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	or Parcel Number	er(s)					/\
	a) 013-0		` ,					
	b)		-			•		\ \
	c)	· · ·	<del></del>					\ \
	d)	<del></del>		· ·	•			\ \
2	·	Property:		<del></del>				\ \
۷.		/acant Land	b)⁻□	Single Fam. Res.	EOD DECC	DDEDIC	ODTIONAL	LICE ONLY
	- —	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:	אטבא פ	100000	USE ONLY
		•	· .—		Date of Re	cordina:	Page:	
	e) 🗆 🗡		· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	cording		
	· · · —	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	1101001	The state of the s		
	i) 🔲 🤇	Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
2	Total Va	lua/Cala Drias e	.f D	/		The same of the sa	1	
ა.		lue/Sale Price of		erty hly (value of Proper	4.0 T			
		· Tax Value:	Sule Oi	ily (value of Proper	(y) <u>(                                    </u>	-	-	
		operty Transfer	Tay Du	a.		-		
4.		otion Claimed:	ian ba	J.	1	<del></del>		
			otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction #3	. /	/	
				tion: remove an cor		erty intere	est and cor	rect vesting of
	•	•		grantee as evi	denced by D	eed recor	ded as File	No. 2018-155026
_			And the second		-			
5.				ng transferred: 100		_%		
NIE	Ine und	dersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, un	der penalty o	of perjury,	pursuant to	) ,, .
inf	ormation	and holiof one	5.110, t	hat the information supported by docu	provided is a	correct to	the best of	tneir
inf	ormation	nrovided herei	n Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that o	calleu up	ce of any c	antiate the Isimod
ex	emption	or other detern	nination	of additional tax du	ie may resu	lt in a nen	alty of 10%	of the tay
du	e plus in	terest at 1% pe	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030. the	Buver an	d Seller sha	all be
joi	ntly and	severally liable	for any	additional amount o	owed.			
	- Andrewson of the Control of the Co	(· \ <u></u>	1		) ]			. ;
K.		7	2X	$\rightarrow$	/ /			
) (	gnature <u>4</u>	-DIC HOLT			// °	Capacity	Grantor	
	And the second	ERIC HOLT	M		/ /			
/			The Real Property lies				•	
Sid	nature					Capacity	Grantee	•
•	-	SPENCER HAP	EN			p		
			100					
	SEL	LER (GRANTO		ORMATION	BUY			<u>ORMATION</u>
D	int Name	(REQU	JIRED)	ANTEL HOLT	Daint Manage	(R	EQUIRED)	
	int ivame Idress:	ERIC HOLT		ANTEL HOLI	Print Name:			<del></del>
	luress. ty:	P O BOX 81 PANACA	0	·/	Address: City:	P O BO		
	ate: NE\		Zip:	89042	State: NEV	<del></del>	Zip:	89042
\. \.	ALC. THE	INDA	_ ZiP.	03042	Clate. INEV	אטר		03044
CC	MPANY	PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	required if	not seller	or buver)	
		: Cow County			Escrow #:	80765	J. <del> J.</del>	
	ldress:	P.O. Box 518			•			
Cit	ty:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043